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Dear SGEU Member:

Outlined below are the names of the LTD Plan staff members and the roles they perform. All staff
members are based in the Regina Office, with the exception of Kelsey Cattell, who is based in the
Saskatoon Office.

Shane Osberg, Director, Disability Management Services, is the contact person should you
have any questions or issues about the LTD Plan and the governing policies and procedures.
Shane can be contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-5221, ext. 204, direct line: 306-775-7204, e-mail:
"sosberg@sgeu.org".

Angie Rabak, Administrative Assistant, is the contact person for handling new claims until
adjudication is complete. If you have any questions with regards to the status of your application,
Angie can be contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-5221, ext. 213, direct line: 306-775-7213, e-mail:
"arabak@sgeu.org".

Myrna Wilgosh, Claimant Advocate, is the contact person who assists members in filling out
long-term disability application forms or assists those members whose claims go into the appeal
process. Myrna can be contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-5221, ext. 873, direct line: 306-775-7873,
e-mail: "mwilgosh@sgeu.org".

Rhonda Ross, Plan Advocate, is the contact person who assists members whose claims and/or
appeals have been approved and there are questions or issues arising from the decision.
Rhonda can be contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-5221, ext. 215, direct line: 306-775-7215, e-mail:
"rross@sgeu.org”.

Amber Roussin, Advocate, is the contact person who assist members who require assistance
with completion of Canada Pension Plan (CPP) Disability or Pension benefit applications and to
assist members whose CPP applications have been denied. Amber can be contacted, toll-free, at
800-667-5221, ext 223, direct line: 306-775-7223, e-mail: "aroussin@sgeu.org".

Kelly Weldon, Tara Booker and Kelsey Cattell are the Vocational Rehabilitation Counsellors
providing vocational rehabilitation services to members who are able to return to work. If you
have any questions or issues, Kelly can be contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-5221, ext. 231, direct
line: 306-775-7231, e-mail: "kweldon@sgeu.org”. Tara can be contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-
5221, ext. 216, direct line: 306-775-7216, e-mail "tbooker@sgeu.org". Kelsey can be
contacted, toll-free, at 800-667-9791, ext. 393, direct line: 306-653-9393, e-mail:
"kcattell@sgeu.org”.

Denise Cox, Benefits Clerk, is the contact person should you have any questions regarding the
payment or refund of long-term disability premiums, while receiving long-term disability benefits,
while on a leave-of-absence or upon retirement. Denise can be contacted, toll-free, at
800-667-5221, ext. 209, direct line: 306-775-7209, e-mail: "ltd@sgeu.org".

The SGEU LTD Plan Staff functions as a team, working to ensure that all Members' long-term
disability claims are managed in an effective and timely manner. Therefore, if you contact any

staff member, depending on your enquiry, your call will be directed to the appropriate staff
member.
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